Private/VVolunteer Agency Contacts

BOWBELLS
Business Name

A & L Trucking
115 Main St NE
377-4000

Aufforth Trucking
6644 98" St NW
377-2654

Bowbells Bunk House
100 Railway St SE
377-4750

Black Gold Saloon
12 Main ST SW #B
377-2395

Bowbells Country Club
9570 67" AVE NW
377-2601

Bowbells Fire/Ambulance
101 2™ ST NW
377-2323 / 2307

Bowbells INS Agency
100 2" ST NW
377-2737

Bowbells Recreation
Bowbells School

200 Madison Ave
377-2397

Burke County Hwy Dept Shop
104 SOO ST SE
377-2312

Burke County Tribune

Appendix E

Contact

Allen Ryberg

John Aufforth, Owner
J.R. Aufforth

Theresa Wynecoop

Brian Royer

Hal Ross
Dan Linster

Tom Roering, Fire Chief
Jeremy Anderson
Cindy Winzenberg, Ambulance

Darla Peterson

Tami Chrest
Lee Anderson

Pauline Jacobson, Bus Mgr

Jeff Ross

Brent Beeter School Board
Celeste Thingvold, Superintendent

Ron Freed

Lyann Rick

Phone

377-2654
377-2870

377-2885
377-2339

377-2607
377-3880

377-2963

377-4040
377-2852

377-2960
377-2786
377-2863
377-2992

377-2133

339-8497



104 Railway ST NW
377-2626

Business Name

Catholic Rectory
102 3" Ave
377-2611

Farm Credit Services
115 Main ST NE
377-3703

Farmers Service Agency
5 Roosevelt AVE SE
377-2983

Flaxton Farmers Mut. INS
16 Main ST NW
377-2942

Jim Bohl & Sons Trucking
Farmstead
377-2898

Farmers Union Oil
101 2" ST NE
377-2825

Knutson Leasing LLP
105 Main ST NE
377-2779

Bethlehem Lutheran
Church/Parsonage
501 Main ST NE
377-2652 / 377-2653

Mertes Implement
9670 HWY 52
377-2380

Main ST Housing
110 Main ST NW
377-4326

Return to Basics
22 Main ST SW
377-2000

Contact

Dan Linster

Denise Chrest

Colleen Collier

Jim or Bonnie Anderson

Jim Bohl, Owner

Jeff Bohl

Jodi Benge

Gerry Knutson

Pastor Dan
Wayne Jacobson
Darris Olson

Greg or Pam Mertes

Joe Kremer

David & Dale Black

Phone

377-2339

377-2188

377-6020

385-3073

377-2898

377-2727

377-2364

377-2771

377-2653
377-2731
377-2133

377-2367



Ronnie’s Roadside Pub
112 Frontage RD NE
377-7777

Business Name

Savage Industries
12 Roosevelt AVE SE
377-2698

LIGNITE
Business Name

“A Cut Above”/Leon’s
115 Main ST
933-2346

109 Bar

18 Main ST
933-9819
933-2337

Al’s Electric
223 Main ST

American Legion
115 Main St

Bear Paw Energy
933-2805

Burke Central School
101 4" Ave W
933-2821

Christ Lutheran Church
301 Grove St
933-2376

Church of God
Peterson St 200 Block

Camwest
Main St
464-5579

Ron Heisler

Contact

Gary Erickson

Contact

Susie Dixon, Owner
Leon Enget, Owner

Laurie & Maureen Chrest, Owner

Al Larson, Owner
Danny Hysjulien
Dale Nelson
Lana Erickson

Sherri Lalum, Superintendent
Laurel Wolkenhauer, Secretary

Janet Gwin
Betty Johnson

Danny or Bernie Hysjulien
Pat Christensen

Darrell Carlson

Phone

377-2842

Phone
933-2553
464-5888

933-2524

933-2858
933-2861
933-2574

933-2878
933-2543

933-4566
596-3887

939-4471
933-2547

933-2861
596-3858

464-5579



Dakota West Pumping Service
208 Main St
933-2505

Lignite Grocery
111 Main ST
933-2883

Business Name

Ferrel Transport/Gas
2 & 52 Corner
933-2847

First Nat’l Bank & Trust
110 Main St (alarm)
933-2305

Justin’s Repair
201 & 203 Robertson ST
933-2566

Lignite, City of
204 Main ST
933-2850

Lignite Clinic
115 Main ST
933-2220

Lignite Fire Dept.
200 1° Ave W
933-2331 /2330

Lignite Lanes
211 Main ST
CLOSED

Lignite Oil Co.
8487 101 ST NW
933-2386

Lokken Construction
8481 Cty Rd 11 (Shop)
933-2555

Portal Service

Mike Glaspey

Larry & Kathy Bryant
Home #
Shirley McEvers 933-2353

Contact

Carol Olney
Patty Berday

Justin Blom

Larry Bryant, Mayor

Lisa Kuntson, Auditor

Cindy Winzenburg

Justin Blom (Fire Chief)

Mike Erickson (Asst. Chief)

Shelley Nelson, Owner

Cole & Bobbie Jo Allen, Owner

Jerry Lokken, Owner

Doug Johnson, Owner

933-2369

933-2804
933-2250

Phone

664-2594
(842-2577 Co. Office)
933-2814

933-2891

933-2567

933-2250

933-2583

377-2372

933-2567

933-2543

939-6461

933-2802

933-2386

933-6156/570-1566



Hwy 5
933-2314

Sandberg Redi-Mix
206 Cty Rd 11
933-2335

Senior Citizens
200 Main ST
933-2855

Business Name

Sun Prairie Grain
104 Railroad DR
933-2840

US Postal Service
202 Main ST
933-2560

Wheatland Oil
Hwy 89 (N or RR)
933-2381

FLAXTON /NORTHGATE

Business Name

City Hall
103 1" STE
Flaxton
596-3511

Eagle Operation
SE Railway ST
(Warehouse)

Farmers Union Key-Trol

Behind Old Farmers Union Bldg.

Northgate Grain Terminal

Donna’s Den
100 Jefferson ST
Northgate
596-3873

Senior Citizens

Chad Johnson

Dick Sandberg
Duane Sandberg (Kenmare)

Rose Chrest, President
Kenny Berg

Contact

Del Winzenburg, Manager
Brett Halverson

Jane Sayler, Postmaster
Betty Johnson, Postmaster Relief

Leotis Olney, Owner

Contact

Amy Ones, Auditor

Farmers Union Oil
C-Store

Dale Ganskop

Donna Schlosser

Mary Bjergaard

629-1278

933-2389/339-1271
385-4883

933-2516
933-2541

Phone
377-2774
596-3830

926-3811
933-2547

933-2891

Phone

596-3511

596-3862

385-4277
385-4222

377-2762

385-9350

596-3563



Davis Ave
596-3850

St Paul’s Luth. Church
212 Post Ave E
(No phone)

PORTAL
Business Name

Americana Motel
107 Railway Ave
926-4991

Business Name

Ammex / Duty Free
26 Railway Ave
926-3661

Americana Gas Trax
107 Railway Ave
926-4991

Border Patrol Portal POE
926-4111

Bureau of Customs & Border

Protection
(Portal POE)
301 Railway Ave
926-7500

Cole International
2 Union St Suite 2
926-2653

CP Rail / Soo Line
200 Clark St/ Boundry Ave
926-4961

Deringer (Broker)
203 Railway Ave
926-4011

DHL (Broker)
302 Railway Ave W
926-3721

Robert Ganskop
Donald Benge

Contact

Jeff Johnston

Julie Kreklau

Contact

Anita Arnold

Julie Kreklau

Kevin Bauman
Robert Honrud

Brent Beeter, Port Director

Darrell Dihle, Chief Insp

Skip Espeseth

Jim Altringer

Lisa Smith

Jodi Nelson

Sandy Shefstad

596-3594
596-3525

Phone

933-4565 / 240-9705

Phone

926-4741

Call Portal POE
926-7572

926-7500

926-7075

926-4611

926-4679
939-5630



Fed Ex (Broker)
115 2™ Ave W
926-4141

Gateway Cities Golf Club
8375 109" St NW
926-3145

Highway Stockyard
Dept of Ag/ Vet Services
926-4281

International Trade Solutions
124 Railway ST
926-2049

Livingston (Broker)
13 Railway Ave
926-2062

Business Name

Norman Jensen (Broker)
223 Railway Ave
926-4421

Outback Bar
20 Main ST
926-4000

Portal Community Ctr
Old City Hall
926-3601

Post Office
15 Railway Ave
926-4521

Presbyterian Church
112" Ave
306-927-2210
306-927-2885 (Manse)

St John’s Cath Church
201 1% Ave
926-4621

Stockyards
Hwy 52 & Rhoades ST
926-3751

David Gunderson

Rob Altringer

Casey Baumann

Karen Kihle
Cynthia Larsen

Contact

Monica Knutson

Eddy or Darlene Kramer, Owner

Cynthia Larsen, City Auditor
Pierre Carpentier

Charles Degenstein

Ed Kremer

Ray Morgel

Tammy Marden

Bud Scheldrup

Charles Altringer

Bud Grandrud

926-1234

926-3952

939-5034
926-2060

Phone

926-4781

926-3531

926-3601
926-3471
926-2331
926-3531
926-3191

926-4251

926-3951



UPS Supply Chain Solution (Broker)
224 Railway Ave W
926-4942

US Government Dept
Of Agriculture
926-4281

POWERS LAKE

Business Name Contact
Breding Auto Steve Breding
108 Main ST

464-5554

Bunk House Motel
106 Railroad Ave W
464-5200 / 464-5434

Business Name Contact

Coldwell Banker Realtor Brad Torkelson
405 Railroad Ave E
464-5560 / 339-8907

Country Side Ceramics Penny (Ron) Rudland
464-5363

Country Store Gary & Marsha Paul
123 Main ST
464-5434

Country Valley Beauty Salon Terry (Lacy) Grubb
100 Main Ave Battleview
464-5732

DJ’s Construction Dan Maruskie
9765 Cty Rd 16 Battleview
464-5855

Main Creations Sara (Aaron) Erickson
119 B Main St
464-5460

Farmers Union Oil / Cenex Brad Torkelson
200 Railroad Ave E
464-5416

Phone

464-5354

Phone

464-5560

464-5363

464-5430

464-5701

464-5225

464-5560



Food Barn
300 Railroad Ave
464-5574

Jorgenson Construction
502 Peterson St
464-5405

Jorgenson Lumber
103 1" Ave E
464-5504

Lacy’s Cabinet & Woodworking
100 Main Ave Battleview
464-5701

Country Fresh Foods
118 Main St
464-5531

Business Name

Liberty State Bank & Ins
111 Main ST
464-5421

Micro Well Service
101 Garness ST
464-5445

Northwest Vet Clinic
211 Main ST
464-5121

Lil Ranchers Childcare
208 Main ST
464-1234

Powers Lake Senior Citizens
220 Main ST
464-5630

Powers Lake Elevator
109 Lakeside Ave E
464-5662
1-800-430-9424

Audrey & Rick Thorlaksen

Bob & Bernice Jorgenson

Todd & Anita Jorgenson

Lacy Grubb

Pete Honrud

Contact

Randy Streifel

Merlyn Sem

Rick & Teri Carlson

London Jacobs

Sara Schultes

Doug Eckert

464-5598

464-5405

464-5233

464-5701

464-6433

Phone

464-5413
464-5436

464-5509

464-5373

464-5343



Powers Lake Elementary
400 Ledene St
464-5431

Powers Lake High School
600 Railroad Ave
464-5432

Roadhouse Bar
8025 98™ Ave Battleview
464-3000

Tarap Bros Taxidermy
110 Main ST
705-9441

T & R Bar
102 1 Ave W
464-9512

Tri Our Electric & Furniture

203 Main ST
464-5604

Tioga Medical Clinic
117 Main ST
464-5668

Business Name

Thompson-Larson Funeral Home

129 Main ST

US Post Office
207 Main St
464-5691

Western Tax
119 Main ST
464-5441

Van Berkom Advertising
Specialties

102 3™ Ave W Apt 5
464-5548

COLUMBUS

Business Name

Tim Holte, Superintendent

Tim Holte, Superintendent

Dale Sundley

Ben Tarap

Robin Smith

Jake & Diane Douts

Contact

Camille Wienhold

Naomi Westerness

David Van Berkom

Contact

464-5435

464-5435

464-5240

464-9441

464-5788

464-5452

664-3368

Phone

464-5600
385-4880

464-5691

464-5401

464-5548

Phone



Bear Motel
103 1% Ave E
939-5302

Burke County Hwy Shop
100 Parsons ST
939-5695

Burke Divide Electric
9549 Hwy 5
939-6671

Columbus City Airport
41 CtyRd 5
939-5953

Columbus Fire & Ambulance
102 2™ Ave W
939-4221

Columbus Fire Hall
939-5243

Columbus Golf Course
400 4™ Ave E
939-4005

Faith Lutheran Church
103 2™ Ave W
939-4444

Business Name

Group Therapy Lounge
200 Main ST
939-9341

MDU
50 Main St
1-800-638-3278

Northwest Communications
103 3 Ave W
1-800-245-5884

Trinity Lutheran Church
601 Main ST
939-4781

US Post Office
206 Main ST

Oscar & Anna Wadman

Jason Brothen 385-3305
Scott Kihle, Fire Chief 939-5034
Contact Phone

NCC Exchange Dial 611
568-3331



939-6231

Watterud Agency
308 Main ST

Ann & David Watterud

BURKE COUNTY CITY MAYORS & AUDITORS

BOWBELLS

PO Box 100
Bowbells, ND 58721
City Hall — 377-2608

COLUMBUS

PO Box 27
Columbus, ND 58727
City Hall — 939-5243

FLAXTON

PO Box 493

Flaxton, ND 58737
City Hall — 596-3511

LIGNITE

PO Box 232

Lignite, ND 58752
City Hall — 933-2850

PORTAL

PO Box 37

Portal, ND 58772
City Hall — 926-3601

POWERS LAKE

PO Box 198

Powers Lake, ND 58773
City Hall — 464-5602

Mayor: Dan Linster

Auditor: Lanette Jager

Mayor: Scott Kihle

Auditor: Sharon Hunstead

Mayor: Mary Bjergaard

Auditor: Amy Ones

Mayor: Larry Bryant

Auditor: Lisa Knutson

Mayor: Charlie Digenstein

Auditor: Cyndi Larsen

Mayor: John Albertson

Auditor: Jennifer Titus

939-5700

Home:

Office:

Home:

Home:

Home:

Home:

Home:

377-2339

377-2386

939-5034

596-3563

933-2250

926-2331

464-5682



